Reference is made to the Circular of the Company in respect of, among others, the issue of
Consideration Shares under Specific Mandate.

Pursuant to Settlement Scenario I, 807,096,101 Consideration Shares, representing the sum
of RMB1,508,670,520 (equivalent to approximately HK$1,807,895,265 calculated using the
exchange rate of HK$1.00 to RMB0.83449), which amount is in proportion to Inner Mongolia
Mengniu’s 43.35% interest in Fuyuan, have been allotted and issued by the Company to Mengniu
SPV at the Issue Price of HK$2.24 per Share on Completion.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Given that the Whitewash Waiver has been approved by at least 75% of the votes cast by the
Independent Shareholders at the EGM held on June 2, 2021 and granted by the Executive, the
Acquisition proceeded based on Settlement Scenario I.

Set out below is a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company immediately prior to
and immediately after the allotment and issuance of the Consideration Shares at Completion:

Immediately prior to the
allotment  and issuance of

Consideration Shares at Completion

Immediately after the
allotment and issuance of

Consideration Shares at Completion
Number of shares % Number of Shares %

Mengniu Concert Group(1) 3,653,945,781 51.40 4,461,041,882 56.36
GGG Holdings Limited(2) 635,345,763 8.94 635,345,763 8.03
Jinmu(3) 221,581,733 3.12 221,581,733 2.80
Ms. GAO Lina(3) 39,752,089 0.56 39,752,089 0.50
Mr. SUN Yugang(4) 1,665,694 0.02 1,665,694 0.02
Dairy Fortune (PTC) Limited(5) 69,172,179 0.97 69,172,179 0.87
Public shareholders 2,487,102,708 34.99 2,487,102,708 31.42
 –  COFCO(6) 122,751,915 1.73 122,751,915 1.55
 –  Other public shareholders 2,364,350,793 33.26 2,364,350,793 29.87

Total 7,108,565,947 100.00 7,915,662,048 100.00

– 2 –

Notes:

1. Among which 704,025,773 Shares are directly held by Mengniu, 2,407,866,412 Shares are directly held

by Future Discovery and 542,053,596 Shares are subject to the Securities and Lending Agreement and are

presumed to be held by Mengniu for the purposes of note 21 to Rule 26.1 of the Takeovers Code.

2. GGG Holdings Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of New Hope Dairy Co., Ltd. whose ultimate beneficial

owner is Ms. LIU Chang who is independent of the Company and Mengniu and not acting in concert with

the Mengniu Concert Group.

3. Ms. GAO Lina, former executive director of the Company, holds approximately 49.12% of the interests in